eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Chattahoochee County
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County

Clay County
Bluffton

Fort Gaines
Clay County (Unincorporated)

Crisp County
Arabi

Cordele
Crisp County (Unincorporated)

Dooly County
Byromville

Dooling

Lilly

Pinehurst

Unadilla

Vienna

Dooly County (Unincorporated)

Harris County
Hamilton

Pine Mountain

Shiloh

Waverly Hall

West Point

Harris County (Unincorporated)

Macon County
Ideal

Marshallville

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2025 LARP

Factor

0.01441622

0.00058180
0.00230633
0.02420911

0.00153645
0.02108540
0.06349968

0.00098062
0.00046548
0.00041699
0.00086364
0.00447846
0.00487247
0.06931888

0.00212033
0.00316431
0.00109510
0.00137138
0.00162912
0.08550220

0.00103686
0.00197397

July 2024

8/30/2024
$5,985,899.55
$1,496,474.89

Amount
Received

$21,573.51

$870.64
$3,451.37
$36,228.33

$2,299.26
$31,553.77
$95,025.68

$1,467.47
$696.58
$624.02
$1,292.41
$6,701.90
$7,291.54
$103,733.97

$3,173.02
$4,735.32
$1,638.79
$2,052.23
$2,437.93
$127,951.89

$1,551.64
$2,953.99

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Dec 31, 2024

TDO08 - River Valley

August 2024

9/30/2024
$5,935,808.41
$1,483,952.10

Amount
Received

$21,392.97

$863.36
$3,422.49
$35,925.16

$2,280.02
$31,289.72
$94,230.48

$1,455.19
$690.76
$618.80
$1,281.59
$6,645.81
$7,230.52
$102,865.90

$3,146.47
$4,695.69
$1,625.07
$2,035.06
$2,417.53
$126,881.16

$1,538.66
$2,929.27

September 2024
10/31/2024

$5,634,730.90
$1,408,682.73

Amount
Received

$20,307.88

$819.57
$3,248.89
$34,102.96

$2,164.38
$29,702.64
$89,450.90

$1,381.38
$655.72
$587.41
$1,216.59
$6,308.72
$6,863.77
$97,648.31

$2,986.87
$4,457.52
$1,542.65
$1,931.84
$2,294.91
$120,445.47

$1,460.61
$2,780.69
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October 2024
11/27/2024

$5,867,044.59
$1,466,761.15

Amount
Received

$21,145.15

$853.36
$3,382.84
$35,508.99

$2,253.61
$30,927.25
$93,138.86

$1,438.33
$682.75
$611.63
$1,266.75
$6,568.83
$7,146.76
$101,674.24

$3,110.02
$4,641.29
$1,606.25
$2,011.48
$2,389.53
$125,411.30

$1,520.83
$2,895.34

November 2024

12/31/2024
$5,879,674.29
$1,469,918.57

Amount
Received

$21,190.66

$855.19
$3,390.13
$35,585.43

$2,258.46
$30,993.83
$93,339.36

$1,441.43
$684.22
$612.95
$1,269.47
$6,582.97
$7,162.14
$101,893.11

$3,116.71
$4,651.28
$1,609.71
$2,015.81
$2,394.66
$125,681.26

$1,524.11
$2,901.57

December 2024

1/31/2025
$6,661,696.11
$1,665,424.03

Amount
Received

$24,009.11

$968.94
$3,841.02
$40,318.44

$2,558.85
$35,116.13
$105,753.89

$1,633.14
$775.23
$694.47
$1,438.32
$7,458.53
$8,114.74
$115,445.33

$3,531.25
$5,269.93
$1,823.80
$2,283.93
$2,713.17
$142,397.41

$1,726.82
$3,287.49

Local Distributions - TD08

$35,964,853.85
$8,991,213.47

Period Total

$129,619.28

$5,231.06
$20,736.74
$217,669.31

$13,814.58
$189,583.34
$570,939.17

$8,816.94
$4,185.26
$3,749.28
$7,765.13
$40,266.76
$43,809.47
$623,260.86

$19,064.34
$28,451.03
$9,846.27
$12,330.35
$14,647.73
$768,768.49

$9,322.67
$17,748.35

Prepared Feb 03, 2025



eTIA F-602

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Montezuma
Oglethorpe
Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County

Randolph County
Cuthbert

Shellman
Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley County
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland
Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter County
Americus

Andersonville
DeSoto
Leslie

Plains

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

FY2025 LARP

Factor
0.00558720
0.00224101
0.05295730

0.00223044
0.04510154

0.22602551

0.02005597

0.00515247
0.00209210
0.04621255

0.00322765
0.02239403

0.00222192
0.00289464
0.03533701

0.01896437
0.00076079
0.00042660
0.00093993
0.00084639

July 2024

8/30/2024
$5,985,899.55
$1,496,474.89

Amount

Received
$8,361.10
$3,353.61
$79,249.27

$3,337.79
$67,493.32

$338,241.53

$30,013.26

$7,710.53
$3,130.78
$69,155.93

$4,830.10
$33,512.11

$3,325.05
$4,331.75
$52,880.95

$28,379.70
$1,138.50
$638.40
$1,406.57
$1,266.60

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Dec 31, 2024

TDO08 - River Valley

August 2024
9/30/2024

$5,935,808.41
$1,483,952.10

September 2024
10/31/2024

$5,634,730.90
$1,408,682.73

Amount Amount

Received Received
$8,291.13 $7,870.59
$3,325.55 $3,156.87
$78,586.09 $74,600.03
$3,309.86 $3,141.98
$66,928.52 $63,533.76
$335,411.11 $318,398.21
$29,762.11 $28,252.51
$7,646.01 $7,258.19
$3,104.58 $2,947.11
$68,577.22 $65,098.83
$4,789.68 $4,546.73
$33,231.67 $31,546.09
$3,297.22 $3,129.98
$4,295.50 $4,077.62
$52,438.43 $49,778.63
$28,142.22 $26,714.78
$1,128.97 $1,071.71
$633.06 $600.95
$1,394.80 $1,324.06
$1,256.00 $1,192.30
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October 2024
11/27/2024

$5,867,044.59
$1,466,761.15

Amount

Received
$8,195.08
$3,287.03
$77,675.71

$3,271.52
$66,153.18

$331,525.45

$29,417.32

$7,557.44
$3,068.62
$67,782.78

$4,734.19
$32,846.70

$3,259.02
$4,245.74
$51,830.95

$27,816.20
$1,115.89
$625.72
$1,378.65
$1,241.45

November 2024

12/31/2024
$5,879,674.29
$1,469,918.57

Amount

Received
$8,212.72
$3,294.10
$77,842.92

$3,278.56
$66,295.59

$332,239.14

$29,480.65

$7,573.70
$3,075.22
$67,928.69

$4,744.38
$32,917.41

$3,266.04
$4,254.88
$51,942.53

$27,876.08
$1,118.29
$627.07
$1,381.61
$1,244.12

December 2024

1/31/2025
$6,661,696.11
$1,665,424.03

Amount

Received
$9,305.05
$3,732.23
$88,196.36

$3,714.62
$75,113.18

$376,428.36

$33,401.70

$8,581.04
$3,484.24
$76,963.50

$5,375.40
$37,295.56

$3,700.44
$4,820.80
$58,851.10

$31,583.72
$1,267.03
$710.47
$1,565.37
$1,409.60

Local Distributions - TD08

$35,964,853.85
$8,991,213.47

Period Total
$50,235.67
$20,149.39

$476,150.38

$20,054.33
$405,517.55

$2,032,243.80

$180,327.55

$46,326.91
$18,810.55
$415,506.95

$29,020.48
$201,349.54

$19,977.75
$26,026.29
$317,722.59

$170,512.70
$6,840.39
$3,835.67
$8,451.06
$7,610.07

Prepared Feb 03, 2025



eTIA F-602 Local Distributions - TD08

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jul 1, 2024 to Dec 31, 2024

TDO08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month July 2024 August 2024 September 2024 October 2024 November 2024 December 2024
Settlement Date on or before 8/30/2024 9/30/2024 10/31/2024 11/27/2024 12/31/2024 1/31/2025
TIA Collections for Month $5,985,899.55 $5,935,808.41 $5,634,730.90 $5,867,044.59 $5,879,674.29 $6,661,696.11 $35,964,853.85
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,496,474.89 $1,483,952.10 $1,408,682.73 $1,466,761.15 $1,469,918.57 $1,665,424.03 $8,991,213.47
FY2025 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Received Received Period Total
Sumter County (Unincorporated) 0.07029511 $105,194.87 $104,314.57 $99,023.51 $103,106.13 $103,328.08 $117,071.16 $632,038.32
Talbot County
Geneva 0.00030966 $463.40 $459.52 $436.21 $454.20 $455.17 $515.72 $2,784.22
Junction City 0.00115156 $1,723.28 $1,708.86 $1,622.19 $1,689.07 $1,692.71 $1,917.84 $10,353.95
Manchester 0.00005135 $76.84 $76.19 $72.33 $75.31 $75.48 $85.51 $461.66
Talbotton 0.00151292 $2,264.05 $2,245.10 $2,131.23 $2,219.10 $2,223.87 $2,519.66 $13,603.01
Woodland 0.00085986 $1,286.76 $1,275.99 $1,211.27 $1,261.21 $1,263.92 $1,432.03 $7,731.18
Talbot County (Unincorporated) 0.04156510 $62,201.12 $61,680.61 $58,552.04 $60,966.07 $61,097.31 $69,223.51 $373,720.66
Taylor County
Butler 0.00365932 $5,476.07 $5,430.25 $5,154.81 $5,367.34 $5,378.90 $6,094.31 $32,901.68
Reynolds 0.00231046 $3,457.55 $3,428.61 $3,254.71 $3,388.89 $3,396.19 $3,847.90 $20,773.85
Taylor County (Unincorporated) 0.04961485 $74,247.38 $73,626.07 $69,891.59 $72,773.14 $72,929.79 $82,629.77 $446,097.74
Webster County
Webster County 0.02607559 $39,021.46 $38,694.92 $36,732.23 $38,246.66 $38,328.99 $43,426.91 $234,451.17
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $1,496,474.89 $1,483,952.10 $1,408,682.73 $1,466,761.15 $1,469,918.57 $1,665,424.03 $8,991,213.47

Notes(1), (2):
Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance
of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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